York 10014, United States, Attention: Prospectus Department; Goldman Sachs,
Attention: Prospectus Department, 200 West Street, New York, NY 10282, via
telephone: 1-866-471-2526, facsimile: 212-902-9316 or via email: prospectusgroup-
ny@ny.email.gs.com; Barclays Capital Inc., c/o Broadridge Financial Solutions, 1155
Long Island Avenue, Edgewood, New York 11717, by phone at 1-888-603-5847 or by
e-mail at: barclaysprospectus@broadridge.com; or Deutsche Bank Securities: 60
Wall Street, New York, New York 10005-2836, Attention: Prospectus Group,
Telephone: (800) 503-4611, E-mail: prospectus.cpdg@db.com.

mailto:prospectusgroup-ny@ny.email.gs.com
mailto:prospectusgroup-ny@ny.email.gs.com
mailto:barclaysprospectus@broadridge.com
mailto:prospectus.cpdg@db.com

Based on information available to the Company, share capital of the Company prior
to, and after, the global offering is the following:

Before the Global Offering

 After the Global Offering and before
exercise of the Option

Number of

shares

% share capital
and theoretical
% voting rights*

Number of
shares

% share capital
and theoretical
% voting rights*

Entities affiliated to Bpifrance
Participations SA (Caisse de Dépôts
et Consignations)

1,901,393 7.41% 2,486,318  8.52%

Baker Bros. Advisors 3,624,089 14.12% 4,738,966  16.24%

Perceptive Advisors LLC 1,426,772 5.56% 1,661,772  5.69%

Amundi 1,291,720 5.03% 1,291,720  4.43%

DEERFIELD Management
Company LP 1,283,529 5.00% 1,346,029  4.61%

Treasury 10,499 0.04% 10,499  0.04%

Public Float 14,785,788 57.62% 16,287,443  55.80%

Management 1,337,648 5.21% 1,366,443  4.68%

Total 25,661,438 100.00% 29,189,190  100.00%

* Considering the low percentage of treasury shares deprived of voting rights, there is no significant discrepancy

between the theoretical percentage of voting rights and the actual percentage of voting rights.

As previously announced, entities affiliated with Baker Bros. Advisors LP, existing
shareholders of the company, have agreed to purchase an aggregate of
approximately $47.4 million of ordinary shares, representing approximately 31.6% of
the global offering. Entities affiliated to Bpifrance Participations S.A (Caisse de
Dépôts et Consignations), existing shareholders of the company, have agreed to